

12-23-1998 100930500

FORM 1595

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David R BARRY 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying par	Name Inprint Systems, Inc.					
•	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 208 Spring Drive					
3. Name of Conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City St. Charles					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State Missouri ZIP 63303					
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?					
Execution Date: November 30, 1998	[] Yes [X] No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/175367	Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE					
Name: <u>G. Franklin Rothwell, Esquire</u>						
Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00.					
Columbia Square, Suite 701 East	[X] Enclosed					
Street Address:555 13th Street, N.W.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Washington	Deposit account number:					
State: D.C. Zip 20004	02-2135					
/1998 MMORHOL 00000093 09175367	TIMO ODA OF					
1581 40.00 OP	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document.						
G. Franklin Rothwell	G. F. Degueras 9 Dec 1998					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
1417-160A Total numbe 202-783-6040	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:TWO					

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We BA	RRY David R		, a citizen of_	the Unite	d Kingdom,
residing at 12817 Topping	Named Avenue Place Drive, St.		63131, Un	ited States	of America
		Addrocs	, a citizen of	/6	TA
Second named Inves	ntor, if any				
residing at		Address		- / DEC	
			, a citizen of	DEC DEC	1 1 1998
Third Named Inventi	or. If eny				
		Address		PAL	1810-
Fourth Named Invest	tor, If any		_, a chizen of		•
residing at					,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert t	ide) Part-overla	minated la	bel	
for which I/we have executed an app	ication for Letters Patent of	the United States,	<u> </u>		
£] of even date herewith;				
(Check One) [X	U.S. Serial Number	09/175367	filed _	20th Octob	er 1998,
Ţ] International Application	No.PCT/	filed	·	 ;
and		•			
WHEREAS, Inprin	t Systems, Inc. U	nited States of the or Corporate Shus	America,	of 208 Spri	ng Drive
St. Ch	arles. Missouri 6	33027			······································
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and int	erest in, to and under the	said invention	and the said applica	zion;
consideration, the receipt of which is these presents do hereby sell, assign, entire right, title and interest in, to a and all Letters Patent of the United S and I/we hereby authorize and requessaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal AND I/WE HEREBY cov	transfer and set over, unto ad under the said invention, tates which may be granted at the Commissioner of Pate representatives and assigns	the said ASSIGNEE, its a and the said application : thereon and all reexamin cuts of the United States, i, in accordance with the	ancessors, legal and all divisions ation certificate to issue all Letterms of this ins	I representatives ar s, renewals and cor es, reissues and ext ers Patent for said strument.	id assigns, the stimustions thereof, ensions thereof, invention to the
executed, and will not execute, any a			e literest nereti	is assistant, and the	t to we have not
AND I/WE HEREBY fur representatives and assigns, any facts execute all divisional, continuing and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rep- of the ASSIGNEE.	known to me/us respecting	g said invention, and testing all rightful oaths and gen	fy in any legal p erally do every	proceeding, sign all thing possible to ai	I lawful papers, id the said
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/we hereunto set my	olour hand(s) and scal(s) t	he day and year	r set opposite my/o	ur signature(s).
0		L.S.	Date /	11/30/	1098 X
		L.S.	Date/	/ / / 	, 19/2
		L.S.	Date		, 19
		L.S.	Date		, 19
Witness;		11/	30/98		
Alon C	Nogher Q Q		3098	Date	_ X
	Name			Date Foreign Inven	nor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0074